



RESOLUTION No. _____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT TWO TO CONTRACT WITH GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM FOUND AT RESOLUTION 15-026 FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADDING PERFORM MODULE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$28,175 FISCAL YEAR 17-18, \$20,675 FISCAL YEAR 18-19, AND \$20,675 FISCAL YEAR 19-20, FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 2017 TO JUNE 30, 2020, AND AMENDING FISCAL YEAR 17-18 HUMAN RESOURCES BUDGET (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE VOTE REQUIRED)

WHEREAS, this amendment is executed this 10th day of October, 2017, by and between GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM DBA NEOGOV and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Resolution Authorizing Execution of a Five-Year Agreement with GovernmentJobs.com, Inc. DBA NeoGov, for Purchase and Implementation of Insight Enterprise Edition, an Employment Application Management System, for the Administration of the County's Recruitment Process, executed on January 13, 2015, by Resolution Number 15-026 and amended by Resolution Number 16-357 on July 19, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for purchase of Perform, cloud-based software technology which enables managers to optimize the performance review process through automated workflows and management of employees' goals and development; and

WHEREAS, enhancements to the performance evaluation process gives employees critical information with which to best align performance with organizational and career goals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approves Amendment Two to Agreement with GovernmentJobs.com DBA NeoGov found in Exhibit A, attached, for Perform, a performance evaluation system, in the amount of \$28,175 Fiscal Year 17-18, \$20,675 Fiscal Year 18-19, and \$20,675 Fiscal Year 19-20, and authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amended Agreement.
2. Directs the Auditor-Controller to reduce the 2017-2018 Information Systems Infrastructure Designation of the General Fund by \$28,175, (4/5 affirmative vote required), and amend the Fiscal Year 17-18 Human Resources Budget as follows:

Increase:

0101-10401-641-1000 521520 Professional Services \$28,175